High Pressure Control Valve
Model 4418F
Datasheet 4418 High Pressure Control Valve 0320rev10 Page 1
Typical applications
• Starting air/gas valve
• Vented fuel gas valve
• Control valve

4418F C A 4 X 0 04 10451X011-BWZ
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Spool replacement kit model number structure
1) Identify the valve size code, located in the Valve
size and type (B) section of the AMOT valve part
number.
2) Identify the internal materials code, located in
the Internal materials (D) section of the AMOT
valve part number.
3) Identify the proximity switch code, located in
the Proximity switch options (F) section of the
AMOT valve part number.
4) Find all 3 codes in Table 2 to identify the proper
spool replacement kit required for your specific
valve.
High Pressure Control Valve - Model 4418F
Datasheet 4418 High Pressure Control Valve 0320rev10 Page 11
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Service parts (refer to diagrams on page 12)
Service kit parts
Ref
no.
Qty.
Description10450X(---) 81050X(---)
001 003 005 001 003 005 007
2 1 1 - 1 1 - - Vent piston seal
4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 PTFE main seal
8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Body seal
12 - - 1 - - 1 - BP piston seal
13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Spool thread seal
14 1 1 - 1 1 - - Under PTFE vent seal
15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Under PTFE main seal
21 1 1 1 1 1 1 - PTFE vent seal
22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Spool seal
23 1 - - 1 1 - - Target rod seal
28 - 1 - - - - - Self sealing screw
35 1 1 - 1 1 - - Vent seal cup seal
41 - - - - - - 1 Spool bumper
90 - - - - 1 - - Seal
AN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Krytox GPL206 grease
AC 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Loctite 242
Spool replacement kit parts
Ref
no.
Qty.
Description10451X(---) 81051X(---) 10451X(---)-BWZ 81051X(---)-BWZ
001 &
003
005 &
007
009 &
011
001 &
003
005 &
007
009 &
011 013 003 007 011 003 007 011 013
3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Upper spool
5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Lower spool
9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Internal retaining ring
16 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - Vent seal retainer
17 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - Vent seal cup
18 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - Vent stem
19 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - Pilot return spring
20 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - Vent piston
27 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 Target rod
28 - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - Self sealing screw
29 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 Post
30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Sleeve
31 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Retaining ring
42 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 Shoulder bolt
- 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 10450X001